

త్రెలంగాణ तेलंगाना TELANGANA

SI No. 16.288 DECIMILE ASLOO/-Suic T. Ani ready vasudta Reddy woo A. veera Keddy For Whom selt Rlo Hyd

AFFIDAVIT

Owners:

1. Smt. Anireddy. Vasudha Reddy W/o. Late. Shri. A. Veera Reddy aged 51 years, Occupation: House wife, resident of Flat No. A-402, Aditya Hilltop, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills, Filmnagar Sub-port, Hyderabad.

2. Shri. Anireddy. Sujay Reddy S/o. Late. Shri. A. Veera Reddy aged 31 years, Occupation: Private Service, resident of Flat No. A-402, Aditya Hilltop, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills, Filmnagar Sub-port, Hyderabad..

Shri. Anireddy. Ajay Reddy S/o. Late Shri. A. Veera Reddy aged 29 years, Occupation: Private Service, resident of Flat No. A-402, Aditya Hilltop, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills,

Filmnagar Sub-port, Hyderabad.

generafter collectively called "THE MORTGAGOR" which expression shall mean and unless it is repugnant to the context their respective heirs, legal representatives, ators, executors, successors in interest, assignees, nominees and the like) in favour Commissioner, MIRYALAGUDA MUNICIPALITY AGEE" which expression shall unless excluded by or is repugnant to subject or context, include his successors in office and assigns. led by the G

1 A- Neser Sha heddy

A. Sy & Reday

LL.B. ADVOCATE & NOTARY Plot No.80, LIC Colony, omalguda, HYDERABADı We are the owners/developers of the land bearing Sy. No. 786 (P) situated at Miryalaguda Town an Miryalaguda Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana and residential gated community lay-out cum group housing permission for proposed construction of residential bungalows and whereas the DTCP/Miryalaguda Municipality has provisionally approved the sanctioned plan in respect of premises bearing Sy. No. 786 (P) situated at Miryalaguda Town an Miryalaguda Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana required under revised building rules issued as per the said G. O. Ms. No. 86, M.A., Dt: 03.03.2006, G.O.Ms. No. 168 dt. 07.04.2012 we execute and submit an undertaking affidavit in favour of the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality authorized him to initiate appropriate action as per the said G. O. and we are agreeing to abide by the terms and conditions of the said G. O. we do hereby execute the present undertaking affidavit in compliance of the said G. O. Ms. No. 86 Date: 03.03.2006 and G.O.Ms. No. 168 dt. 07.04.2012.

And whereas, in compliance of the said G. O. Ms. No. 86 dt: .03.03.2006 and G. O. Ms. No. 621 M.A dated 01.12.2006 we do hereby hand over 5% of the plotted area of 750 Sq. mtrs (897 Sq. yds) along with built up area of 10,763.90 Sq. ft (as per the schedule given below) to the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality by way this undertaking, in case we violate the terms and conditions of the sanctioned plan we hereby authorized the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality to dispose of the 5% of the plotted area of 750 Sq. mtrs (897 Sq. yds) along with built up area of 10,763.90 Sq. ft as the case may be by way of sale after duly removing the violated/deviated portions and of any such action is initiated by the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality for the violations committed by me, we have no objection of whatsoever nature.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY FOR PLOT NO. 1 of Type A1)

ARAII that one plot bearing No. 1 of A1 Type admeasuring about 150 Sq. Mtrs OR 179.40 Sq.yds along with built up area of 2152.78 Sq.ft forming Sy.No.786 (P), situated at Miryalaguda Town and Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana., marked red in the plan annexed hereto, bounded on

10.00		
NORAH BY:	40' wide road	
SOUTH BY:	Plot No. 2	
SOUTH BY:	Plot No. 28	
WEST BY:	12 mtrs wide road	

1 A- Vaserdhe Reddy

A. Suy Reday All

ADVOCATE & NOTARY
Plot No.80. LIC Colony.
D ...alguda, HYDERABAD.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY FOR PLOT NO. 2 of Type A1)

All that one plot bearing No. 2 of A1 Type admeasuring about 150 Sq. Mtrs OR 179.40 Sq.yds along with built up area of 2152.78 Sq.ft forming Sy.No.786 (P), situated at Miryalaguda Town and Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana., marked red in the plan annexed hereto, bounded on:

NORTH BY:	Plot No.1
SOUTH BY:	Plot No.3
EAST BY:	Plot No. 27
WEST BY:	12 mtrs wide road
MESI DI:	

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY FOR PLOT NO. 3 of Type A1)

All that one plot bearing No. 3 of A1 Type admeasuring about 150 Sq. Mtrs OR 179.40 Sq.yds along with built up area of 2152.78 Sq.ft forming Sy.No.786 (P), situated at Miryalaguda Town and Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana., marked red in the plan annexed hereto, bounded on:

NORTH BY:	Plot No.2
SOUTH BY:	Plot No.3
EAST BY:	Plot No. 26
	12 mtrs wide road
WEST BY:	12

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY FOR PLOT NO. 4 of Type A1)

All that one plot bearing No. 4 of Al Type admeasuring about 150 Sq. Mtrs OR 179.40 Sq.yds along with built up area of 2152.78 Sq.ft forming Sy.No.786 (P), situated at Miryalaguda Town and Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana., marked red in the plan annexed hereto, bounded on:

NORTH BY:	Plot No.3
SOUTH BY:	Plot No.4
EAST BY:	Plot No. 25
WEST BY:	12 mtrs wide road
MESIDI:	

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY FOR PLOT NO. 5 of Type A1)

All that one plot bearing No. 5 of A1 Type admeasuring about 150 Sq. Mtrs OR 179.40 Sq. vds along with built up area of 2152.78 Sq.ft forming Sy.No.786 (P), situated at Mandal, Nalgonda District, Telangana., marked red in the plan annexed vereto, bounded on:

ANDRIH BY: Plot No.4

SOUTH BY: Plot No.6

EAST BY: Plot No. 24

And whereas we do hereby undertake that as per the sanctioned plan we will leave the prescribed setbacks or open spaces and the area left for the road widening and if we failing to comply those conditions we do hereby authorize the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality to demolish the same at my cost.

1 A-WesudheReddy

A Sur & Roday

2 A. Sonday

And whereas, in compliance of G. O. Ms. No.86 M.A., Dt: 03.03.2006, G.O.Ms. No. 168 dt. 07.04.2012 we have obtained a Comprehensive Building Insurance Policy as stipulated under the said G.O. and in case of failure in obtaining said policy the Commissioner Miryalaguda Municipality is hereby authorize to initiate appropriate action for the violation of said terms and conditions in accordance with the G. O. Ms. No.86 M.A., Dt: 03.03.2006 and G. O. Ms. No. 623 M.A dated 01.12.2006 and G.O.Ms. No. 168 dt.07.04.2012.

And whereas, we do hereby undertaken that we will not deliver the possession of any part of build up area of the proposed building to be constructed by virtue of the provisional sanctioned plan granted by the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality. In case of any violation of said condition we do hereby authorize the Commissioner, Miryalaguda Municipality to initiate proceedings of violation of said condition in accordance with the G. O. Ms. No.86 M.A., Dt: 03.03.2006 and G. O. Ms. No. 623 M.A dated 01.12.2006 and G.O.Ms. No. 07.04.2012.

We do hereby further undertake that we will comply all those terms and conditions impose by the Commissioner Miryalaguda Municipality pursuant to building application for the Riproposed sanctioned plan granted to me.

We do ker by solemnly affirm and certify and we have executed this affidavit with free will and violation on our own and without there being any duress or undue influence or concern on the day, month, and year herein above mentioned.

Sworn and signed Before me, on this 24th day of December 2016.

NOTARY: HYDERABAD.

Inled by d

ADVOCATE & NOTARY Plot No. 80, LIC Colony. Domalguda, HYDERABAD.

1 A. Vosudhe heddy 2 A. Sur & Reclay

	The series of the series	VIDIO MODIT	CACED DI OTS OF	1 2 3 4 & 5 of TYPE A1 IN THE
PLAN OF MORTGA	GE DEED SHOV	NING MUKI	M GROUP HOUSING	1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 of TYPE A1 IN THE G BEARING SURVEY No. 786 (P),
OTTITATED AT MIDS	AT AGIIDA TOV	VN & MANI	AL, NALGUNDA D	SIRICI, IELANGAMA.
SITUATED AT MIKT	DS ANIBEDDY	VASLIDHA	REDDY W/o. LATE.	SHRI. A. VEERA REDDY,
)	CHDI ANIBEDD	Y SHIAY RE	DDY S/o. LATE. SHI	KI. A. VECKA KEDDI,
3 9	SHRI. ANIREDD	Y AJAY RED	DY S/o. LATE SHRI	. A. VEERA REDDY.
MORTGAGEE: THE				
REFERENCE:	SCALI	Oliv.	INCL:	EXCL:
TOTAL AND A	80	FT OR	750 SQ.MTRS	OR 897 SQ.YDS
PLOT AREA: BUILT UP AREA:			1,000 SQ.MTRS	
BUILT OF AREA.	10,700.50			
	•			
rowar	S SAGAR ROAD			
1	SAGARA			
	NOW NOW			8 0
l ////		No.		1
 				
l ///		Dr.	e.	
\ \(\lambda_{\infty}^{20} \cdot \)		1	OWNER	• 1
≥			OWNER'S LA. SY NO. 786	ν _{ο.α.} κ [®] *
3 /	1 D 3 6		253, 13 to MID.	**-(*)
			233 13 to MIDE ROAD	
OMNERS LAND IN SY. NO.787		13/		
			Marie Vol.	main by
				TOMAROS CAVATRISTANGAR TOMAROS CAVATRISTANGAR TOMAROS CAVATRISTANGAR TOMAROS CAVATRISTANGAR
	ST PORT			S CAYATHON
	Su moe Ro.		The state of the s	The state of the s
	8 1	The state of the s	and the second	ROUTE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
DPEMSPACE4		P. S.		
			The state of the s	
A.C.				
			Land Contraction of the Contract	The state of the s
			OPENSPACE-2 71,35 Sques 102,59	SY.NO.784
1 88			MEIGHBOOK 3 LAND IN	OPEN SPACE-) 145.30 Sq.ms
* GO AS, THO SHEET STORE	The Line	A / "	51,110,131 Q 10J	~
18		S/ /	SITE PLAN	_
Dig Lylie C	P.S.	-		1 A Wasudhe Reduly
Take dise		\bigcap		V
	•	NATTES	EQ/	
WITNESSES:		MAN	REVULU	a A. Jun'x Reddy
WILLIESSES:	1	RAMACY	11.8.	1
1.	•	OVOCATE &	NOTARY	A
1~	A	OVOCATE O	IC Colony.	1 slan.
1		malnuda, H	YDENABAD.	3 COL sealing
1	101)IIIaigua		1 A Sur & Roddy 2 A. Sur & Roddy 3 A Sharp Sig. Of the Mortgagers
1.				SIG. OF THE MORTGAGERS
2.				

PHOTOGRAP	REGISTRATION AC	AS PER SECTION 32A OF T, 1908.
FINGER PRINT IN BLACK (LEFT THUMB)	PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPH BLACK & WHITE	NAME & PERMANENT POSTAL ADDRESS OF PRESENTANT / SELLER / BUYER
		MORTGAGER:
	PHOTO BLACK & WHITE	 SMT. ANIREDDY. VASUDHA REDD W/o. Late. Shri. A. Veera Reddy Flat No. A-402, Aditya Hill Top, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills, Filmnagar Sub-port, Hyderabad.
	PHOTO BLACK & WHITE	2. ANIREDDY. SUJAY REDDY S/o. Late. Shri. A. Veera Reddy Flat No. A-402, Aditya Hill Top, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills, Filmnagar Sub-port, Hyderabad
	PHOTO BLACK & WHITE	3. ANIREDDY. AJAY REDDY S/o. Late. Shri. A. Veera Reddy Flat No. A-402, Aditya Hill Top, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills, Filmnagar Sub-port, Hyderabad
NOT PRODUCED OF A STANDARD OF		
Witnesses: 1. 2.	T. RAWA GALLER NO. IN ACVOCATE & NO. INCER. Plot No. 90, INCER.	A Vasudheheddy A. Soy and 3 Deformation Signature of the Execu